09-17-1999

101147012

SHEET

Y

NT OF COMMERCE ademark Office

.

To the : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

0. Statement and si	ignature knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is try and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
:481		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 8 /1999 	0000150 1125173	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
Federa 600 Atl	Lando , GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. al Reserve Plaza antic Avenue , MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge:
	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Addition	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Ap	plication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,125,173
4. Application numb	er(s) or registration number(s):	
Execution Date: 8/2	25/99 & 9/7/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Security Agreeme	[] Merger ent [] Change of Name	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no
3. Nature of convey		[] General Partnership
	conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association
[] individual(s) [] General Partnersh [X] Corporation-State	e of Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, California 92211
Name of conveyir General Filter Co		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Filter Corporation

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Filter Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 600 Arrasmith Trail, Ames, Iowa 50010 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks and trademark applications identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks and trademark applications, and any and all trademarks of all other countries which may be issued, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, General Filter Company does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United States Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark applications, and any and all trademarks of all other countries which may be issued, or any of them;

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said trademarks have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Ougust 25, 1999 Date	By Name: Stephen P. Stanczak Title: Vice President
State of California County of Riverside	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	25^{+} day of 0 0905 \pm , 1999.
ELIZABETH A. JENKINS COMM. #1074146 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT 1, 1999 Date	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-1-99 UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION By Will Name: Micrael Welch Title: Assistant Treasure
State of Massachusetts	
County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of September, 1999. Notary Public
SEAL	My Commission Expires: October 27, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0869

State of Califor	.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optional)
County of	Privorside	
	Weigh	ڀ
	eared Stophen P Stanczak (NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S))	TOP OF THUMB HERE
		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
		□INDIVIDUAL(S) □CORPORATE
personally k	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	OFFICER(S)
ASE1	ABETH A. JENKINS Witness my hand and official seal. OMM. #1074146 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY Comm. Expires OCT 1, 1999 [SIGNATURE OF NOTARY]	TOP OF THUMB HERE
		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S) INDIVIDUAL(S) CORPORATE
	ATTENTION NOTARY	OFFICE NO.
Recording of this de	quested below and in the column to the right is OPTIONAL. ocument is not required by law and is also optional. prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to any nent.	OFFICER(S) (TITLES) PARTNER(S) □LIMITED □GENERAL □ATTORNEY IN FACT
THIS CERTIFICATE	Title or Type of Document Assian Men E	□TRUSTEE(S)
MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT	Title or Type of Document Assignment Number of Pages 2 Date of Document 8-25-99	☐GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐OTHER:
DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	_	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)

WOLCOTTS FORM 63237 Rev. 3-94 (price class 8-2A) 1994 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC. ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CALIFORNIA WITH SIGNER CAPACITY/REPRESENTATION/TWO FINGERPRINTS

"SCHEDULE A" TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CIRE	United States	310409	09/01/92	1819457	02/01/94
AFRAL ATFR	United States	579360	01/24/86	1410370	09/23/86
AFRAL ATER	United States	173449	07/22/63	766702	03/17/64
CFC	Brazil	816370761	08/22/91	816370761	03/23/93
CONTRAFLO	United States	621143	11/13/51	599016	12/07/54
GARD	United States	678861	12/23/54	626501	05/08/56
MI II TICEI I	United States	173448	07/22/63	797204	10/05/65
CENTROI	United States	250660	02/20/66	837937	10/31/67
MIT TIWASH	United States	179476	07/24/78	1125173	09/18/79
GF AND DESIGN	United States	495937	03/02/94	1896097	05/30/95
GF AND DESIGN	United States	623700	03/01/94	623700	10/21/96
GF AND DESIGN	United States	653699	03/01/94	623699	08/02/96

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/13/1999 REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0871